RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT OF THE "TRUMAN WATERFRONT ADVISORY BOARD" (TWAB); PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission established the Truman Waterfront Advisory Board (TWAB) in Resolution No. 09-051; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission expanded the role of the TWAB pursuant to Resolution 10-277 to include the entire Truman Waterfront area; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission believes that the current requirement that individuals reside in the City of Key West limits the participation of many otherwise qualified and knowledgeable individuals who work in the city but reside just outside its boundaries.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That section 1 of Resolution 09-051, is supplemented as follows: "...The members shall reside in the city of Key West, <u>or shall have a business, employment or profession</u> <u>located in the city and reside in the lower keys from Key West to</u> <u>Big Coppitt Key......"</u> Section 2: All other provisions of Resolutions 09-051 and 10-277 remain in full force an effect.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this day of _____, 2012.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission on , 2012.

Filed with the Clerk _____, 2012.

ATTEST:

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK